



VICTORINOX

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Kitchen and professional knife Swiss Classic - vegetable knife wavy edge

Article No.¹ 6.7431, 6.7433, 6.7436, 6.7437, 6.7631, 6.7632, 6.7633, 6.7634, 6.7635, 6.7636, 6.7637, 6.7638, 6.7639, 6.7731, 6.7732, 6.7733, 6.7735, 6.7734, 6.7736, 6.7737, 6.7738, 6.7739

¹ The article numbers are listed without end digits and letters (e.g. 6.7736.14). Conformity is valid for all models of the listed line.

Product component	Material	Testing of the following substances (if measurement results are available)
Blade	Martensitic stainless steel (1.4419)	Cr < 0.25 mg/kg Ni < 0.14 mg/kg Heavy metals: below detection limit
Handle	PP Homopolymer	Total migration < 60 mg/kg Specific migration limits: - within specifications - are complied with GML < 3.5 mg/dm ² (max 10 mg/dm ²)
Specifications for Use	All types of food (watery, acidic, fatty) For short-term use up to 100°C or Continuous use temperature 80°C Ratio of surface area in contact with food to volume, on the basis of which the material's compliance was established: 6 dm ² /kg.	
Dual Use	«Dual-use additives» are used in the plastic.	
NIAS	The above products contain no functional barrier and no unintentionally introduced substances (NIAS).	

We confirm that the products listed above comply with the following regulations and technical specifications. This information is adequate to ensure compliance with the applicable regulation restrictions.

- EC No 1935/2004, on materials and objects that are intended to come into contact with food
- EC No 10/2011, Consumer goods made of plastic, including all relevant changes
- EDQM, 2013/1, metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles
- EC No 1907/2006, REACH, including appendices XIV und XVII
- Current SVHC candidate list of ECHA (according to Art. 33 of the REACH regulation)
- EU No 2019/1021, on persistent organic pollutants
- EU No 2024/3190 on the use of bisphenol A (BPA) and other bisphenols and bisphenol derivatives
- EC No 2023/2006, on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Date and place of issues

Ibach, 23rd of April 2026



Anton Rechsteiner
Senior Manager of Materials Science



Robert Elsener
Chief Quality Officer